Form PTO-1595 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102727838 V Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scientific Design Company, Inc. Nabil Rizkalla Internal Address: Errol Bornn Charles W. Zulauf Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 49 Industrial Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Little FerryState: NJ Zip: 07643 Execution Date: April 5, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/118,192 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: William C. Long Enclosed Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 118 Washington St. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:MorristowrState:NJ Zip: 07960 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregbing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4/16/04 William C. Long Name of Person Signing 04/21/2004 DEYRNE 00000016 10118192 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Case No. SD-208A

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign to Scientific Design Co., Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, its successors and assigns, the invention and improvements in ETHYLENE OXIDE CATALYST invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefore executed the $\mathcal{F}^{\mathcal{A}}$ day of \mathcal{A} , 2002, together with all our rights, title and interest in and to the invention described therein including the rights to apply for foreign applications and priority rights arising from the filing of said application, and we hereby assign all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extension, convention and non-convention filings thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, convention and nonconvention

REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0716

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed and sealed this 5th day of April , 2002

Nabil Rizkalla

State of NJ) S.S. County of Bergen

This 5^{th} day of $A\rho \sim 1$, 2002, before me personally came the above-

named Nabil Rizkalla, to me personally known as one of the individuals who

executed the foregoing assignment, who has acknowledged to me that he

executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0717

Signed and sealed this 5th day of April, 2002				
		Errol Bornn		
State of	N.J.)		
County of	Bergen) S.S.)		

This 5^{4h} day of April, 2002, before me personally came the above-named Errol Bornn, to me personally known as one of the individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, who has acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public of the State of

New Jersey

My Commission Expires

JOAN J. COOK
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 15, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0718

Signed and sealed this	day of April, 2002
	Charles W. Zulauf
State of Bergen County of N.J.)) s.s.)

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

This \mathcal{E}^{th} day of \mathcal{A}_{P} , , 2002, before me personally came the abovenamed Charles W. Zulauf, to me personally known as one of the individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, who has acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public of the State of New Jersey

My Commission Expires

JOAN J. COOK Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 15, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0719